



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DHR.59/2021 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Bishal Kundu.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dhubri Revenue

: 25-05-2022

Circle, Dhubri, Assam.

Date of Hearing Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by

: Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap.

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 18-06-2022

1. The complainant Shri Bishal Kundu is absent without any intimation.

- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dhubri Revenue Circle, Dhubri, Assam is absent without any intimation.
- 3. Since both the appellant and the SPIO is absent, fix **18.07.2022** at **11:00 AM** as the next date of hearing.
- 4. This order shall constitute the notice of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DHR.59/2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dhubri Revenue Circle, Dhubri, PIN 783301, Assam, for information and necessary action. He/She is directed to present his/her case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/Secretary, General Administration Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati, Pin Code 781006, for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Shri Bishal Kundu, S/o. Mr. Modan Kundu, Old Petrol Tank Road, W/No. 11, Dhubri, Dist. Dhubri, Assam, PIN Code 783301, for information and necessary action. He/She is directed to present his/her case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar Assam Information Commission.

Dated: 18-06-2022